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June 18-19, 2020

Survey of 907 Texas voters
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Texas Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 48%
DisSapprove.............ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 46%
NOtSUIE ..o 6%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Donald
Trump, who would you vote for?

JOE BIEN ... 46%
Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 48%
NOESUIE ... 6%

Generally speaking, if the election for US
Senate were held today, would you vote for the
Democratic candidate or the Republican
candidate?

Democratic candidate .................c.ccccceuueeenn... 45%
Republican candidate....................ccceen... 47%
NOESUIE ... 8%

In the 2016 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat
Hillary Clinton, someone else, or did you not
vote in the election?

Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiee 50%
Hillary Clinton...........ccoccoviiiiiiiiiiiee s 41%
Someone else / Did not vote........................ 9%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOM@N ... 53%
Man.......cccoociiiiiiii 47%

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a
Republican, press 2. If an independent, press
3.

Democrat ...........cccccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 37%
Republican ............ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 41%
Independent .............cccooooiiiiiiiiiiii 22%

Q7

Q8

If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white,
press 2. If Asian, press 3. If African-American,
press 4. If other, press 5.

Hispanic or Latino ...............ccccceeiiiiiiieiiiann... 22%
WA ..o 58%
ASIBN ... 4%
African-American ............cccccccouviiieiieeennnns 13%
OFRE ..ot 3%

If you are 18-34 years old, press 1. If 35-49,
press 2. If 50-64, press 3. If 65 or older, press
4.

1880 34, 13%
3580 49 ..o 23%
BO O 64 38%
65 0rolder.........cccoveeeeiiie e, 27%

What is the highest level of education you
have received: high school graduate or less,
some college but did not finish, 2-year college
degree, 4-year college degree, or post-
graduate degree?

High school graduate or less......................... 37%
Some college but did not finish...................... 22%
2-year college degree.............cccceevveeeennnnn... 8%
4-year college degree............ccccceeeveeeeuunnnn... 21%
Post-graduate degree.............cccccoeeeeeeenann... 1%
Q10 Mode
Landline............cccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 50%
TEXE oo 50%
Q11 Media Market
AUSEIN e 10%
Dallas..........oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 30%
HOUSION ..o 25%
San Antonio.............oocccviiiiiiiiiiiieee e 10%
OFRE ..o 25%
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Trump Approval
Approve| 48%  91% 4% 16%
Disapprove| 46% 6% 90% 65%
Not sure| 6% 3% 5% 19%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 46% 7%  91% 59%
Donald Trump| 48%  90% 3% 16%
Not sure| 6% 3% 6% 25%

2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Senate Generic Ballot

Democratic candidate| 45% 6% 89% 58%
Republican candidate| 47%  88% 4% 18%
Not sure| 8% 5% 7% 24%
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trump Approval
Approve| 48% 45% 53%

Disapprove| 46% 51% 41%

Not sure| 6% 5% 6%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 46% 51% 41%

Donald Trump| 48% 42% 54%

Not sure| 6% 7% 5%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Senate Generic Ballot
Democratic candidate| 45% 51% 38%
Republican candidate| 47% 41% 54%

Not sure| 8% 7% 9%

June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 907 Texas voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Trump Approval
Approve| 48% 7% 91% 39%
Disapprove| 46% 87% 7% 50%
Not sure| 6% 6% 2% 10%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 46% 88% 6% 51%
Donald Trump| 48% 4% 93% 39%
Not sure| 6% 9% 1% 10%

Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Senate Generic Ballot

Democratic candidate| 45% 94% 3% 40%
Republican candidate| 47% 2% 94% 37%
Not sure| 8% 5% 3% 23%

June 18-19, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 907 Texas voters
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Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | Asian |American |Other
Trump Approval
Approve | 48% 30% 67% 12% 8% 41%
Disapprove| 46% 64% 30% 71% 79% 44%
Not sure| 6% 7% 2% 16% 13% 15%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White | Asian |American |Other
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 46% 65% 29% 67% 86% 54%
Donald Trump| 48% 27% 68% 12% 7% 31%
Not sure| 6% 8% 3% 21% 8% 16%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base | or Latino|White | Asian|American |Other

Senate Generic Ballot

Democratic candidate| 45% 63% 27% 53% 90% 42%
Republican candidate| 47% 28% 67% 12% 7% 32%
Not sure| 8% 9% 6% 35% 4% 26%
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Age

18 to|35 to |50 to |65 or
Base| 34| 49| 64|older

Trump Approval
Approve| 48% 34% 36% 58% 52%

Disapprove| 46% 64% 54% 37% 44%

Notsure| 6% 2% 10% 5% 4%

Age

18 to|35 to |50 to |65 or
Base| 34| 49| 64|older

Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 46% 56% 54% 37% 48%

Donald Trump| 48% 28% 41% 58% 48%

Not sure| 6% 16% 5% 5% 4%

Age

18 to|35 to |50 to |65 or
Base| 34| 49| 64|older

Senate Generic Ballot
Democratic candidate| 45% 64% 53% 35% 44%
Republican candidate| 47% 28% 40% 55% 50%

Notsure| 8% 7% 7% 10% 6%
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Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trump Approval
Approve | 48% 59% 47% 51% 41% 30%
Disapprove| 46% 36% 48% 33% 55% 69%
Not sure| 6% 6% 5% 16% 5% 1%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 46% 40% 45% 29% 55% 65%
Donald Trump| 48% 53% 51% 58% 40% 30%
Not sure| 6% 6% 5% 14% 5% 5%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Senate Generic Ballot
Democratic candidate| 45% 41% 45% 30% 50% 60%
Republican candidate| 47% 52% 51% 52% 41% 31%
Not sure| 8% 7% 4% 18% 9% 9%
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trump Approval
Approve| 48% 51% 46%

Disapprove| 46% 45% 47%

Not sure| 6% 4% 7%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Biden / Trump
Joe Biden| 46% 48% 45%

Donald Trump| 48% 48% 47%

Not sure| 6% 4% 8%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Senate Generic Ballot
Democratic candidate| 45% 45% 45%
Republican candidate| 47% 48% 46%

Not sure| 8% 7% 9%
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